(A) 40 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - & i % JRI: Kk

Name Rank

1 Ms CHAN Kwai-chun, Olivia Assistant Clerical Officer
PRI 21 BIEESCE A
(PR FIR MRS R RS &

2 Ms CHAN Lai-yung Assistant Clerical Officer
PRRE 25 22 BHERSCE FAE
(B2t FEIR MRS R IR AT 2

3 Mr WONG Kwok-kuen Assistant Housing Manager
EE S Rt s

4 Mr LAW Kam-chuen Chief Technical Officer (Building Works)
Aoy e FR £ CERIRE)
(S B FIR IR 2 RN &

5 Ms CHAN Siu-hing, Catherine Clerical Officer
PRS2+ CEEE



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - & if 2 JR7* & 1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Name

Mr LO Po-chuen
B4

Mr YU Wo-on
FRIZAE

Ms CHU Yuet-han
KAWL

Ms HO Siu-fung
fal/NEZ

Ms LEUNG Chi-wai, Aileen
REEL L

Mr AU Chi-yuen

Mr CHAN Kam-kung
PR 4

Mr YEUNG Ho-ki
S

Mr CHAN Yiu-keung
PR GRS AR

Mr CHEUNG Wai-ming
RERSEA

Mr LEUNG Kin-chung
TS

Mr LEUNG King-chiu

Mr LAM Wing-chuen
Mok geded

Ms MA Shuk-han, Winnie
RS 2t

Mr WONG Kee-choy
S e

Mr LAU Sik-wai
e

Rank
Artisan

KT

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TR e

Assistant Housing Manager

)t o st

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl o st

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl 5 R S

Building Services Inspector
B

Building Services Inspector
e

Building Services Inspector
B

Chief Maintenance Surveyor

RETFIREN R

Clerk of Works
TR

Clerk of Works
TR

Clerk of Works
TR

Housing Officer
FREES T

Housing Officer
FREES T

Housing Officer
FREESEE

Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)

ST £ (BT EH)
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Name

Mr CHAN Man-lok
PeR P 2SR

Mr CHENG Bing-hon
BIRIE S

Mr CHEUNG Wai-chung
e

Mr. CHIU Tat-ming, Tony
A

Mr KOH Yick-wah
HPSEE

Mr LAI Po-choi
RE A fE

Mr MOK Chun-shing

Mr NG Man-nang
{hERES e

Mr SHIU Chung-yuen
A IR

Mr WONG Chung-yin
wHES A

Mr CHENG Wai-tak
BMERESA

Ms CHEUNG Ip-wa, Iris
MREEHE L

Mr HUI Hoi-ning
FPSELAE

Ms LAI Mo-yi
L

Ms LEUNG Fung-yee
SRR

Rank
Assistant Building Services Inspector
BhEH R T E 22

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhEE TR RGBS

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhEE TR RGBS

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhEE TR RGBS

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhEE TR RS

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhEE TR RGBS

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhEE TR RGBS

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhEE TR R RS

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhEE TR RGBS

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhEE TR RGBS

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl o R R A

Assistant Housing Manager

Rl st

Assistant Housing Manager

Rl s

Assistant Housing Manager

Rt st

Assistant Housing Manager

FlEE st



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - & & % JRI: 8Kk

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Name

Ms LIU Wai-nai
Bt

Ms MAK Choi-fung, Clarissa
ERBAL

Mr TSANG Kwong-yung
¥R

Ms TSE Sau-fong, Candy
w5 75 Lt

Miss YAU Chee-ching, Eva
TN goaun

Ms YEUNG Wai-shan
15 EECHf 22

Miss CHAN Man-yee
PRE R

Ms LAM Shuk-wai
PROMEE 2L+

Ms LAU Yuk-ling
P LI

Miss LIN Pik-lung
SEE Rt

Mr CHAN Chi-hung
PR e S AR

Ms FOK Ying-han, Annie
T L

Mr KWONG Chun-lam
& o

Mr CHAN Ki-cheung, Simon
PRtfTEZ SR

Ms CHAN Sau-ying
P75 2

Rank
Assistant Housing Manager

)t o st

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl o st

Assistant Housing Manager

)t o gt

Assistant Housing Manager

)t o st

Assistant Housing Manager

)t o st

Assistant Housing Manager

)t o st

Clerical Assistant

CEBH

Clerical Assistant

CEBH

Clerical Assistant

EBH

Clerical Assistant

EBH

Estate Surveyor

FESE M EAT

Estate Surveyor

FESEMIEAT

Foreman
BT

Housing Officer
BREESEE

Housing Officer
FREESEE



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate = - & & % JRI: 8Kk

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Name

Mr CHENG Chi-kei
(e

Mr CHOI Chi-fai
2 A

Ms CHOI Wai-fung
e

Ms CHUNG Ming-wing
HEphoR AL

Mr HO Hing-wai
B4 et

Mr HO Siu-wing
(DRSS

Miss HUNG Sin-man, Jacinle
FLE LA

Ms IP Yun-chun
IR LT

Ms LEUNG Yim-ching, Cindy
PUGH 1L

Mr SIU Kit-chong, Johnnie
e

Miss TANG Ming-wai
SR 2

Mr WONG Hon-man, Alexander
=0 B v

Mr YIU Kwok-wah, Vincent
PREEE ST AR

Ms YUEN Wai-yee, Clara
w=EELL

Miss CHAN Suet-fan
Bei = 552
(PR 2 [EIRF MR SR IRA & i

)

Rank
Housing Officer
FREES T

Housing Officer
FREES T

Housing Officer
FFREES L

Housing Officer
FBREESEE

Housing Officer
FREESEE

Housing Officer
FREES T

Housing Officer
FFREES L

Housing Officer
FFREESEE

Housing Officer
FREES L

Housing Officer
FREESEE

Housing Officer
FREESEE

Housing Officer
FREES L

Housing Officer
FREESEE

Housing Officer
FREES L

Office Assistant
U NE =
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67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Name

Ms TANG Wing-yee, June

EIEE -

Mr HO Siu-ming
IR e

Mr LAM Chun-pang
MIRME et

Mr NG Chung-fat
{hfhagse it

Miss FUNG Ching-yee
FERHa L

Ms CHEUNG Kwok-ying
SR T

Ms KONG Sau-kwan
LFEL T

Rank
Office Assistant
U ANE =

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)
R (RS

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)
R (EESRET)

Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)

ST £ (B4R

Survey Officer (Quantity)
AEFEAE (TR

Workman [
—&h TN

Workman |
—&h TN



(D) Service Appreciation Certificate F /% * B £ 3 p

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

Name

Miss HO Siu-ling
(EE =g
Ms SZETO Ying
FfEL Lt

Miss TO Sze-ka
Ve B2

Ms WU Chor-mun
HAAE R

Ms CHEUNG Fan, Sylvia
SRIN 2

Ms CHAN Oi-kwan
PR B2

Ms CHEUNG Wing-man
SRAR B

Miss MA Wai-man, Quinie
BER A

Ms TSUI Mei-yi
HEELL

Mr CHAU Kwok-wah
EEEE A

Mr CHUNG Wai-hon
SRR A

Mr LI Kam-fai
RS A

Mr MAN Wing-kin
[k B e

Mr TANG Kam-leung
S R o

Mr TANG Pei-yau
e

Rank

Contract Assistant General Clerk

BB R

Contract Assistant General Clerk

BNPHEEIE &

Contract Assistant General Clerk

BNIEEIEE

Contract Assistant General Clerk

BNIHEEIEYE

Contract Finance Manager
EEiupe s

Contract General Clerk
Y E Y B

Contract General Clerk
Y E Y B

Contract General Clerk
Y E Y B

Contract General Clerk
Y B

Contract Motor Driver

SUPSHAM

Contract Motor Driver

SUPSHA

Contract Motor Driver

SUPSHAM

Contract Motor Driver

SEPSHA

Contract Motor Driver

SUPSHA

Contract Motor Driver

SUPSHA



(D) Service Appreciation Certificate F /% * B £ 3 p

Name Rank

89 Mr CHAN Ka-yin Contract Programmer
PRER g ELRE 4R F1E

90 Mr CHEUK Hon-shing Contract Programmer
ERR A EHIRE P EAE:

91 Mr FUNG Chi-wah Contract Systems Analyst
HEEEEA BRI EE



(E) Retirement Souvenir i¥ ik & 4

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Name
Mr TSANG Sum-yuen
AN I

Mr WONG Chak-man
FIERE

Mr CHAU Tat-hung
Gl e

Miss CHEUNG Yuk-ping
sREIKZLE

Mrs WONG CHIU Shuk-ching, Catalina

BERUR Lt

Mr NG Sun
I sed

Mr WONG Hon-kit
wEMESLAE

Mr CHAN Yu-kwong
BRFOLLAE

Mrs KO LEUNG Yee-mei
EREEA L

Mr IP Siu-sing
BIRESA

Mrs CHAN LI Wan-hwa, Stella
PR 2 gt e 22+

Mr CHUNG Kam-piu

Mr YEUNG Kin-wah
IS A

Ms CHEUNG Jut-ying
TRE St

Mr CHAN Loi-hee, Dennis
PRA =R

Mrs CHENG CHAN Yuk-yin
B PR R B

Rank
Artisan

KT

Artisan

KT

Assistant Clerk of Works
B TR

Assistant Housing Manager

Bl o R s A

Assistant Housing Manager

Rt st

Chief Estate Assistant
HETFHER B

Chief Housing Manager
Yt s

Chief Technical Officer (Building Works)

SR EE CERIE)

Clerical Officer
NETEE

Clerk of Works
TREESRE

Housing Officer
FFREBEE

Housing Officer
FFREBEE

Housing Officer
FFREBEE

Office Assistant
A= E

Principal Technical Officer (Civil)
B FEE (2ARTEE)

Senior Architect

SRS



(E) Retirement Souvenir i¥ ik & 4

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Name
Mr LUI Wing-yiu, Raymond
T

Mr WONG Sun-man, Victor
TR

Mr LAW Chi-wai
AN S mas)

Mr YEUNG Kwok-tai
Bz A

Mr PAU Ying-hung, Bernard
fifgaT S

Mr HUI Kwok-ching
ATEIIES R

Mr IP Wai-keung
R

Mr LUEN Tim
geRsE

Rank

Senior Building Services Inspector
AR T E S

Senior Housing Manager

SR G U SE

Senior Structural Engineer

AR TARRT

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)
ST £ CEFReET)

Senior Technical Officer (Structural)

ST £ (S TAR)

Structural Engineer

Gt LAZAN

Workman I
—& T A

Workman I
—& T A

10



