	Name	Rank
1	Ms CHAN Kwai-chun, Olivia 陳桂珍女士 (陳女士同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
2	Ms CHAN Lai-yung 陳麗容女士 (陳女士同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文書主任
3	Mr WONG Kwok-kuen 黃國權先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
4	Mr LAW Kam-chuen 羅錦全先生 (羅先生同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Chief Technical Officer (Building Works) 總技術主任(建築工程)
5	Ms CHAN Siu-hing, Catherine 陳笑卿女士	Clerical Officer 文書主任

(D) by I carry interitorious between Certificate 二十二度人派初天派		
	<u>Name</u>	Rank
6	Mr LO Po-chuen 盧寶川先生	Artisan 技工
7	Mr YU Wo-on 余和安先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
8	Ms CHU Yuet-han 朱月嫻女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
9	Ms HO Siu-fung 何小鳳女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
10	Ms LEUNG Chi-wai, Aileen 梁智慧女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
11	Mr AU Chi-yuen 區志源先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
12	Mr CHAN Kam-kung 陳感功先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
13	Mr YEUNG Ho-ki 楊浩基先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇裝備督察
14	Mr CHAN Yiu-keung 陳耀強先生	Chief Maintenance Surveyor 總屋宇保養測量師
15	Mr CHEUNG Wai-ming 張偉明先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
16	Mr LEUNG Kin-chung 梁健忠先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
17	Mr LEUNG King-chiu 梁竟超先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
18	Mr LAM Wing-chuen 林永銓先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
19	Ms MA Shuk-han, Winnie 馬淑嫻女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
20	Mr WONG Kee-choy 王奇才先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
21	Mr LAU Sik-wai 柳錫威先生	Senior Technical Officer (Building Services) 高級技術主任(屋宇裝備)

(C) 20	(C) 20 Tears Werter louis Service Certificate 二十十度 以版初 天形		
	<u>Name</u>	Rank	
22	Mr CHAN Man-lok 陳民樂先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇裝備督察	
23	Mr CHENG Bing-hon 鄭炳漢先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督	
24	Mr CHEUNG Wai-chung 張偉聰先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督	
25	Mr. CHIU Tat-ming, Tony 趙達明先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督	
26	Mr KOH Yick-wah 許奕華先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督	
27	Mr LAI Po-choi 黎寶才先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督	
28	Mr MOK Chun-shing 莫震成先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督	
29	Mr NG Man-nang 伍敏能先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督	
30	Mr SHIU Chung-yuen 蕭俊源先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督	
31	Mr WONG Chung-yin 黃頌賢先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督	
32	Mr CHENG Wai-tak 鄭偉德先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理	
33	Ms CHEUNG Ip-wa, Iris 張葉華女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理	
34	Mr HUI Hoi-ning 許海寧先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理	
35	Ms LAI Mo-yi 黎慕儀女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理	
36	Ms LEUNG Fung-yee 梁鳳儀女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理	

(0) = 0	(C) 20 Tears Western Bus Service Ceremente — 接入版初关形			
	<u>Name</u>	Rank		
37	Ms LIU Wai-nai 廖惠娜女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理		
38	Ms MAK Choi-fung, Clarissa 麥彩鳳女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理		
39	Mr TSANG Kwong-yung 曾廣勇先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理		
40	Ms TSE Sau-fong, Candy 謝秀芳女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理		
41	Miss YAU Chee-ching, Eva 邱志菁女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理		
42	Ms YEUNG Wai-shan 楊惠珊女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理		
43	Miss CHAN Man-yee 陳敏儀女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理		
44	Ms LAM Shuk-wai 林淑慧女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理		
45	Ms LAU Yuk-ling 劉玉玲女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理		
46	Miss LIN Pik-lung 練碧儂女士	Clerical Assistant 文書助理		
47	Mr CHAN Chi-hung 陳志雄先生	Estate Surveyor 產業測量師		
48	Ms FOK Ying-han, Annie 霍英嫻女士	Estate Surveyor 產業測量師		
49	Mr KWONG Chun-lam 鄺俊霖先生	Foreman 管工		
50	Mr CHAN Ki-cheung, Simon 陳祈彰先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任		
51	Ms CHAN Sau-ying 陳秀英女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任		

(C) 20 Tears Westernament = 1-1 & K		
	<u>Name</u>	Rank
52	Mr CHENG Chi-kei 鄭子祺先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
53	Mr CHOI Chi-fai 蔡志輝先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
54	Ms CHOI Wai-fung 蔡偉鳳女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
55	Ms CHUNG Ming-wing 鍾銘榮女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
56	Mr HO Hing-wai 何慶維先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
57	Mr HO Siu-wing 何紹榮先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
58	Miss HUNG Sin-man, Jacinle 孔倩文女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
59	Ms IP Yun-chun 葉潤珍女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
60	Ms LEUNG Yim-ching, Cindy 梁艷青女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
61	Mr SIU Kit-chong, Johnnie 蕭傑壯先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
62	Miss TANG Ming-wai 鄧明慧女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
63	Mr WONG Hon-man, Alexander 黃瀚文先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
64	Mr YIU Kwok-wah, Vincent 姚國華先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
65	Ms YUEN Wai-yee, Clara 袁惠儀女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
66	Miss CHAN Suet-fan 陳雪芬女士 (陳女士同時獲頒發退休紀念品)	Office Assistant 辦公室助理員

	<u>Name</u>	Rank
67	Ms TANG Wing-yee, June 鄧詠儀女士	Office Assistant 辦公室助理員
68	Mr HO Siu-ming 何兆明先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
69	Mr LAM Chun-pang 林振鵬先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
70	Mr NG Chung-fat 伍仲發先生	Senior Technical Officer (Building Services) 高級技術主任(屋字裝備)
71	Miss FUNG Ching-yee 馮靜怡女士	Survey Officer (Quantity) 測量主任(工料)
72	Ms CHEUNG Kwok-ying 張國英女士	Workman I 一級工人
73	Ms KONG Sau-kwan 江秀群女士	Workman I 一級工人

(D) Service Appreciation Certificate 資深人員嘉許獎狀

(D) Service Appreciation Certificate 資本人員希許突放			
	<u>Name</u>	Rank	
74	Miss HO Siu-ling 何笑玲女士	Contract Assistant General Clerk 合約助理普通文員	
75	Ms SZETO Ying 司徒英女士	Contract Assistant General Clerk 合約助理普通文員	
76	Miss TO Sze-ka 陶思嘉女士	Contract Assistant General Clerk 合約助理普通文員	
77	Ms WU Chor-mun 胡楚敏女士	Contract Assistant General Clerk 合約助理普通文員	
78	Ms CHEUNG Fan, Sylvia 張帆女士	Contract Finance Manager 合約財務經理	
79	Ms CHAN Oi-kwan 陳愛群女士	Contract General Clerk 合約普通文員	
80	Ms CHEUNG Wing-man 張穎敏女士	Contract General Clerk 合約普通文員	
81	Miss MA Wai-man, Quinie 馬慧敏女士	Contract General Clerk 合約普通文員	
82	Ms TSUI Mei-yi 徐美儀女士	Contract General Clerk 合約普通文員	
83	Mr CHAU Kwok-wah 周國華先生	Contract Motor Driver 合約汽車司機	
84	Mr CHUNG Wai-hon 鍾偉漢先生	Contract Motor Driver 合約汽車司機	
85	Mr LI Kam-fai 李錦輝先生	Contract Motor Driver 合約汽車司機	
86	Mr MAN Wing-kin 聞永堅先生	Contract Motor Driver 合約汽車司機	
87	Mr TANG Kam-leung 鄧錦良先生	Contract Motor Driver 合約汽車司機	
88	Mr TANG Pei-yau 鄧庇有先生	Contract Motor Driver 合約汽車司機	

(D) Service Appreciation Certificate 資深人員嘉許獎狀

	<u>Name</u>	Rank
89	Mr CHAN Ka-yin 陳家彥先生	Contract Programmer 合約程序編制主任
90	Mr CHEUK Hon-shing 卓漢成先生	Contract Programmer 合約程序編制主任
91	Mr FUNG Chi-wah 馮志華先生	Contract Systems Analyst 合約系統分析主任

(E) Retirement Souve	nir 退休紀念品
NI	

	Name	Rank
92	Mr TSANG Sum-yuen 曾心圓先生	Artisan 技工
93	Mr WONG Chak-man 王澤民先生	Artisan 技工
94	Mr CHAU Tat-hung 鄒達雄先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程監督
95	Miss CHEUNG Yuk-ping 張玉冰女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
96	Mrs WONG CHIU Shuk-ching, Catalina 黃趙淑清女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事務經理
97	Mr NG Sun 伍新先生	Chief Estate Assistant 總屋宇事務助理
98	Mr WONG Hon-kit 黃漢傑先生	Chief Housing Manager 總房屋事務經理
99	Mr CHAN Yu-kwong 陳宇光先生	Chief Technical Officer (Building Works) 總技術主任(建築工程)
100	Mrs KO LEUNG Yee-mei 高梁綺薇女士	Clerical Officer 文書主任
101	Mr IP Siu-sing 葉兆星先生	Clerk of Works 工程監督
102	Mrs CHAN LI Wan-hwa, Stella 陳李婉華女士	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
103	Mr CHUNG Kam-piu 鍾錦彪先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
104	Mr YEUNG Kin-wah 楊建華先生	Housing Officer 房屋事務主任
105	Ms CHEUNG Jut-ying 張質瑩女士	Office Assistant 辦公室助理員
106	Mr CHAN Loi-hee, Dennis 陳來喜先生	Principal Technical Officer (Civil) 首席技術主任(土木工程)
107	Mrs CHENG CHAN Yuk-yin 鄭陳玉賢女士	Senior Architect 高級建築師

(E) Retirement Souvenir 退休紀念品

	Name	Rank
108	Mr LUI Wing-yiu, Raymond 雷榮耀先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高級屋宇裝備督察
109	Mr WONG Sun-man, Victor 黄新民先生	Senior Housing Manager 高級房屋事務經理
110	Mr LAW Chi-wai 羅志偉先生	Senior Structural Engineer 高級結構工程師
111	Mr YEUNG Kwok-tai 楊國泰先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高級技術主任(建築設計)
112	Mr PAU Ying-hung, Bernard 鮑英虹先生	Senior Technical Officer (Structural) 高級技術主任(結構工程)
113	Mr HUI Kwok-ching 許國正先生	Structural Engineer 結構工程師
114	Mr IP Wai-keung 葉偉強先生	Workman I 一級工人
115	Mr LUEN Tim 欒添先生	Workman I 一級工人